FORM PTO-1595 08	3-24-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab continue of the service of the s	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ () ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Franker	00806417
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mercantile Bank of St. Louis National Annow known as Mercantile Bank National A	ssociation  Redi-Flex Hospital Products, Inc.
now known as Mercantile Bank National A	Internal Address:
	III MOITE ACCIONS.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	0
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 8717 West 110th Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	Suite 750
Other Release of Patent and Trademark	k City: Overland Park State: KS ZIP: 66210
Collateral Assignment and Security Agreem	ent
Execution Date: August 13, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached 🖫 🗆 Yes 🔻 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:
-	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5538353
	5336219
	5383900
	5445462 REEL/FRAME 7991/0874
Additional numb	pers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔞 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name: <u>Jeffrey E. Fine, Esq.</u>	
Internal Address: Polsinelli, White, Varde	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
& Shalton	🖾 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 S. Fourth Street	
	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1110	
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
25/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000132 5538353	OT USE THIS SPACE
1CA AA AD	
[ C:301	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.</li> </ol>	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Jeffrey E. Fine, Esq.	PRILLE 8-21-98
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date 2
9	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:  REFL: 9386 FRAME: 0909

#### **RELEASE**

For valuable consideration received, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby releases any and all right, title and interest in and to the Patents listed on the attached EXHIBIT A including, but not limited to, the security interests evidenced by that certain Patent and Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement executed by Medi-Flex Hospital Products, Inc. (the "Assignor") in favor of Mercantile Bank of St. Louis National Association ,now known as Mercantile Bank National Association, (the "Assignee"), made as of May 23, 1996 and originally recorded at Reel 7991, Frame 0874, at the United States Patent and Trademark Assignment Office.

MERCANTILE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
TITLE: VICE PRESIDENT
TITLE: VICE PRESIDENT
ATTESTED TO:
STATE OF MISSOURI )
CITY OF ST. LOUIS )
On this 13 day of August, 1998, before me appeared Louis Hermann to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn did say that he is the Uncertweet of Mercantile Bank National Association, and that said instrument was signed
on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors.
In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.
Karen Hollansworth NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:
KAREN HOLLANSWORTH  Notary Public - Notary Seal  STATE OF MISSOURI  St. Louis City  My Commission Expires: June 26, 2002

PATENT REEL: 9386 FRAME: 0910

# EXHIBIT A SCHEDULE A

### **United States Patents**

<u>Title</u>	Inventor	Patent No.	Issue Date
Skin Closure System	Krantz	5,336,219	08/09/94
Tape Applicator	Krantz	5,383,900	01/24/95
Liquid Applicator	Johnson	5,445,462	08/29/95

#### SCHEDULE B

## **United States Patent Applications**

<u>Title</u>	Inventor	Serial No.	<u>Filed</u>	Status
Liquid Applicator	DeHavilland	08/519,575	08/25/95	Issue fee paid 3/11/96; awaiting issued patent

RECORDED: 08/24/1998

PATENT REEL: 9386 FRAME: 0911